Session 2020-21

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process Conducted
from 15t September to 21t September 2021

Number of students participated=474

1. Do you feel comfortable in attending online classes?

Chart Title

= Yes m No

Option Yes No

Student response 306 168

Percentage 64.6 35.4




How effectively was the subject material communicated?

Chart Title

= Excellent = Good = Average = Poor

Option Excellent Good Average Poor
Student 130 242 78 22
response

Percentage |27.5 51.3 16.5 4.7




3. How well prepared were the teachers?

Chart Title

\

= Excellent = Good = Average = Poor

Option Excellent Good Average Poor
Student 210 229 27 8
response

Percentage |44.3 48.3 5.7 1.7




4.

Was the duration of online classes sufficient?

Chart Title

= Yes m No

Option Yes No

Student response 352 121

Percentage 74.4 25.6




5. Didthe teachers encourage questions?

Chart Title

mYes m No

Option Yes No

Student response 417 53

Percentage 88.7 11.3




6.

Did you feel comfortable asking questions during or after the class?
Chart Title
= Yes = No
Option Yes No
Student response 379 93
Percentage 80.3 19.7




7. Were you comfortable with online meeting platform e.g.
Googlemeet, Freeconferencecall, Zoom etc. ?

Chart Title

mYes m No

Option Yes No

Student response 327 145

Percentage 69.3 30.7




8.

Overall how would you describe the quality of online teaching?

Chart Title

= Excellent = Very Good = Good = Fair

Option Excellent Very Good | Good Fair
Student 120 111 155 86
response

Percentage |25.4 23.5 32.8 18.2




9. The teachers approach to teaching can best be described as

Chart Title

\|

= Excellent = Good = Average = Poor

Option Excellent Good Average Poor
Student 172 242 47 10
response

Percentage |36.5 51.4 10 2.1




10.

Chart Title

= Always fair = Usually fair = Sometimes fair = Unfair

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers is

Option Always fair | Usually fair | Sometimes | Unfair
fair

Student 230 162 53 16

response

Percentage [49.9 35.1 11.5 3.5




and

11. The teachers illustrated the concepts through examples
applications
Chart Title
m Everytime ® Usually = Rarely = Never

Option Everytime | Usually Rarely Never

Student 240 175 34 15

response

Percentage |51.7 37.7 7.3 3.2




12. The overall quality of online teaching learning process in college was
good

Chart Title

>

m Strongly agree = Neutral = Disagree m Agree

Option Strongly Neutral Disagree Agree
agree

Student 167 160 47 91

response

Percentage |35.9 34.4 10.1 19.6




13. You attended online classes through

Chart Title

® Mobile Data = Wifi

Option Mobile Data Wifi
Student response 399 74
Percentage 84.4 15.6




14. For online classes you had used

Chart Title

= Mobile = Laptop = Tablet

Option Mobile Laptop Tablet

Student response | 449 20 3

Percentage 95.1 4.2 0.6




15. How much syllabus had been covered during session 2020-21 ?

Chart Title

m 20-40% w40-60% = 60-80% = More than 80%

Option 20-40% 40-60% 60-80% More than
80%

Student 12 65 145 245

response

Percentage |2.56 13.91 31 52.46




